
State of Alaska

Department of Education and Early Development

Capital Improvement Projects (FY2004)

Major Maintenance Grant Fund

Final Agency Decision 

Mar Dec Nov School Amount Eligible EED Participating State Aggregate

21 13 5 District Project Name Requested Amount Recommended Share Share Amount

Amount

1 1 6 Iditarod Area Blackwell School New Well, Anvik $89,400 $89,400 $89,400 $1,788 $87,612 $87,612

2 2 14 Yukon-Koyukuk Nulato Structural Roof Repair $805,828 $805,828 $805,828 $16,117 $789,711 $877,323

3 3 17 Yukon-Koyukuk Kaltag Restroom Renovation & ADA Upgrade $520,060 $293,102 $293,102 $5,862 $287,240 $1,164,563

4 4 27 Yukon-Koyukuk Allakaket Renovate Water/Sewer Facility $313,079 $295,273 $295,273 $5,905 $289,368 $1,453,931

5 5 34 Kake City Kake Elementary Ventilation System Upgrade $382,813 $382,813 $382,813 $38,281 $344,532 $1,798,463

6 6 43 Iditarod Area

David Louis Memorial School Emergency Repairs 

& Boiler Relocation, Grayling $175,000 $175,000 $175,000 $3,500 $171,500 $1,969,963

7 7 47 St Marys Elicavicuar Elementary Exterior Upgrades $446,670 $446,670 $446,670 $22,333 $424,337 $2,394,300

8 8 59 Aleutian Region Yakov E Netsvetov Major Maintenance, Atka $680,298 $680,298 $680,298 $13,606 $666,692 $3,060,992

9 9 63 Iditarod Area

Holy Cross School Vocational Education Shop 

Upgrade $172,700 $172,700 $172,700 $3,454 $169,246 $3,230,238

10 10 64 Iditarod Area

Innoko River School Tank Farm Pipeline & 

Remediation, Shageluk $240,000 $240,000 $240,000 $4,800 $235,200 $3,465,438

11 11 75 Yukon-Koyukuk Nulato Boiler Replacement $677,120 $537,466 $537,466 $10,749 $526,717 $3,992,155

12 12 78 Yukon-Koyukuk Allakaket Boiler & Controls Replacement $771,022 $609,456 $609,456 $12,189 $597,267 $4,589,422

13 13 81 Yukon-Koyukuk Allakaket Restroom Renovation $342,885 $302,985 $302,985 $6,060 $296,925 $4,886,347

14 14 87 St Marys Andreafski High School Code Upgrades $174,785 $174,785 $174,785 $8,739 $166,046 $5,052,393

15 15 90 Iditarod Area Iditarod Fire Alarm Upgrades $187,500 $187,500 $187,500 $3,750 $183,750 $5,236,143

16 16 92 Yukon-Koyukuk Minto Restroom Renovation $174,050 $174,050 $174,050 $3,481 $170,569 $5,406,712

17 17 95 Yukon-Koyukuk Allakaket Bulk Fuel Code Corrections $380,510 $270,318 $270,318 $5,406 $264,912 $5,671,624
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18 18 101 Yukon-Koyukuk Kaltag Exterior Siding Replacement $607,579 $341,246 $341,246 $6,825 $334,421 $6,006,045

19 19 103 St Marys Andreafski High School Mechanical Upgrade $226,018 $226,018 $226,018 $11,301 $214,717 $6,220,762

20 20 108

Lower 

Kuskokwim Kilbuck Elementary Deferred Maintenance, Bethel $6,150,939 $5,248,196 $5,248,196 $104,964 $5,143,232 $11,363,994

21 21 109

Lower 

Kuskokwim

Mikelnguut Elitnaurvat Elementary Deferred 

Maintenance, Bethel $4,112,307 $2,265,556 $2,265,556 $45,311 $2,220,245 $13,584,239

22 22 110

Lower 

Kuskokwim

W. Miller Memorial K-12 Deferred Maintenance, 

Napakiak $4,296,045 $2,524,548 $2,524,548 $50,491 $2,474,057 $16,058,296

23 23 114

Lower 

Kuskokwim Eek K-12 Deferred Maintenance $1,394,790 $1,063,516 $1,063,516 $21,270 $1,042,246 $17,100,542

24 24 115

Lower 

Kuskokwim

Nuniwaarmiut K-12 Deferred Maintenance, 

Mekoryuk $1,359,694 $1,079,292 $1,079,292 $21,586 $1,057,706 $18,158,248

25 25 119

Lower 

Kuskokwim

Rocky Mountain K-12 Deferred Maintenance, 

Goodnews Bay $1,975,963 $1,337,648 $1,337,648 $26,753 $1,310,895 $19,469,143

26 26 120

Lower 

Kuskokwim

Akula Elitnaurvit K-12 Deferred Maintenance, 

Kasigluk $1,764,702 $1,314,695 $1,314,695 $26,294 $1,288,401 $20,757,544

27 27 122

Lower 

Kuskokwim

P.T. Albert Memorial K-12 Deferred Maintenance, 

Tununak $1,456,363 $919,246 $919,246 $18,385 $900,861 $21,658,405

28 28 124

Lower 

Kuskokwim

L. Angapak Memorial K-12 Deferred Maintenance, 

Tuntutuliak $1,355,325 $867,257 $867,257 $17,345 $849,912 $22,508,317

29 29 126

Lower 

Kuskokwim

Qugcuun Memorial K-12 Deferred Maintenance, 

Oscarville $118,536 $85,648 $85,648 $1,713 $83,935 $22,592,252

TOTALS: $31,351,981 $23,110,510 $23,110,510 $518,258 $22,592,252
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